BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

)	
In the Matter of the Application of)	DOCKET NO. UE-031946
DUCET COLIND ENERGY INC)	ODDED NO. 02
PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.)	ORDER NO. 02
For Approval of Amendment to Service)	ORDER ACCEPTING
Quality Index Reporting Methodology:)	COMPLIANCE FILING
Electric Safety Response Time)	
)	
)	

- On May 11, 2004, the Commission entered Order No. 01 in Docket No. UE-031946, Order Granting Application; Approving Agreement Regarding SQI-11 Amendment with Modifications.
- On May 21, 2004, Puget Sound Energy, Inc. (PSE) filed with the Commission substitute revised pages 14-18 of Appendix 2 of Exhibit J to the Settlement Stipulation approved in the Twelfth Supplemental order in Docket Nos. UE-011570 and UG-011571. PSE also filed Attachments A and B to an Agreement Regarding Amendment to Service Quality Index Reporting Methodology; SQI-11: Electric Safety Response Time, which agreement the Commission approved in Order No. 01 in this docket.
- 3 The Commission finds that the revised pages to Appendix 2 of Exhibit J and Attachments A and B to the SQI-11 Agreement filed with the Commission on May 21, 2004, comply with the Commission's Order No. 01 in Docket No. UE-031946 and that the revised service quality standards should be approved and become effective immediately.
- 4 No party filed comments in response to the filing.

ORDER

- 5 THE COMMISSION ORDERS That the revised pages to Appendix 2 of Exhibit J to the Settlement Stipulation approved in the Twelfth Supplemental order in Docket Nos. UE-011570 and UG-011571 and Attachments A and B to the SQI-11 Agreement as filed with the Commission on May 21, 2004, are in accordance with Order No. 01 in this proceeding and shall become effective immediately.
- THE COMMISSION FURTHER ORDERS That jurisdiction is retained by the Commission to effectuate the provisions of this and prior Orders entered in this proceeding.

DATED at Olympia, Washington, and effective this 11th day of June, 2004.

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

MARILYN SHOWALTER, Chairwoman

RICHARD HEMSTAD, Commissioner

PATRICK J. OSHIE, Commissioner